During Financial Year 2023-24, Board of Directors did not recommend any Dividend to Shareholders 

of the Company and does not form any Dividend policy. 

7. SHARE CAPITAL 

During FY 2023-24, there is no change in the capital structure of Company. The authorized Share 

Capital of Company is Rs. 6,50,00,000/- (Rs. Six Crore and Fifty Lakhs only) and Paid up share 

Capital of Company is Rs. 6,05,97,000/- (Rs. Six Crore Five Lakh and Ninety Seven Thousand only). 

8.     DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL 

During the year under review, the Board of Directors of the Company duly constituted as per 

provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. 

Thus, the Board of Directors of BMB Music and Magnetics Limited is a balanced one with an